

### KA HALE O NA KEIKI PRESCHOOL

45-3668 Honoka'a-Waipio Road, Honoka'a, Hawaii 96727 Ph: 775-9870 Fx: (808) 77509055

# SCHEDULE / TUITION RATE SHEET 2023-2024

Our school opens at 7:30 am and closes at 4:30 pm (Or Closes at 2:30pm if your child is on a school day schedule.)

## <u>SCHEDULE</u> Preschool Ages 3, 4 and 5

### **TUITION RATE PER MONTH**

(1) "SCHOOL DAY"	\$1,000.00 per month
Monday through Friday	
***Between 7:30 a.m 2:30 p.m.	
(2) "FULL DAY"	\$1,100.00 per month
Monday through Friday	
***Between 7:30 a.m 4:30 p.m.	
Toddlers Age 2 (24 months)	
When the child turns 25 months (3 years old) they will be charged the Preschool rate.	
(1) "SCHOOL DAY"	\$1,250.00 per month
Monday through Friday	•
***Between 7:30 a.m 2:30 p.m.	
(2) "FULL DAY"	\$1,350.00.00 per month
Monday through Friday	•
***Between 7:30 a.m 4:30 p.m.	

## \*\*\* We ask that your child arrive at school no later than 9:00 am daily.

Additional Rates and Fee's: (Additional Rates and Fees are Due and Payable on the same day that charge is incurred)

Annual Registration Fee: \$125.00

Additional fee's may apply for field trips etc, through the year.

**Daily Late Fee** Rates: (Child not picked up by either 2:30 pm or 4:30 pm, per child's schedule):

\$5.00 for the first 5 minutes late. Then an additional \$10 for every 5 minutes or portion there-of the child is picked up late after the first 5 minutes.

School closes at 4:30 pm. A child is picked up 4:34pm, the parent/guardian is charged \$5 for late pick up. If a child is picked up at 4:49, the parent owes \$35, etc. If you are 15 minutes late, your late fee will total \$25. There are no exceptions. Please understand we are a non-profit Organization.

Refund Policy: Rates are on a per-month basis only. No Refunds, trades or adjustments for days or hours not used in any given month. We do not have a "partial-month" rate.

30 day withdrawal Notice is required.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Please Note: Admission preference will be given to "Full Day" student applicants.